06-04-2007	IAP12 Rec'd PCT/PT0 2 9 MAY 2007
FORM PTO-1595	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
	ONLY
(Rev. 8-96) 103412666	Cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd.	Name: Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc.
Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd.	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1090 Horsham Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes X No	North Wales, Pennsylvania
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City/State/Zip: 19454
Assignment Merger	United States of America
Security Assignment Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date(s): February 21, 2007	
	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be 	
application is (are):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US2007/004884	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Fateric Application No.(3) PC1/052007/004804	B. Patent No.(s)
Filed: February 21, 2007	
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes 🖄 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):\$ 40.00
Name: John P. White, Esq.	
internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	_ Enclosed
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	- 03-3125
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.	Innation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
John P. White	Ale + LY May 25, 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Reg. No. 28, 678	Votal Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and
this date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage	document: 4
as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services,	
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,	
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
NOINE	
ptit White May 25, 2007	
John P. White Date	
Reg. No. 28,678	05/38/2007 GFREY1 00000079 033125 PCT/4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded	4884
Mail Stop Assign	ment Recordation Services F(. 8421 44 99 no
	Ates Patent and Trademark Office
Alexandri	ia, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019393 FRAME: 0426

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of the 21 day of February 2007

between

Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd., 5 Basel Street, P.O. Box 3190, Petach-Tikva 49131, Israel (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor")

and

Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc., 1090 Horsham Road, North Wales, Pennsylvania, 19454, United States of America (thereinafter referred to as "the Assignee")

As follows:

1. Pursuant to an Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee and in consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration the Assignor as Beneficial Owner hereby assigns to the Assignee the right to apply for patents in Barbados for the inventions described in PCT International Application No. PCT/US2007/004884, together with the right to sue for damages and all and any other remedies in respect thereof, including without limitation all rights relating to any acts of infringements whether past or future, the right to instigate legal proceedings, and the right to own and hold the same absolutely.

2. THE ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the assignment set forth in paragraph 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have signed this Assignment on the day and year first above written

EXECUTED ON BEHALF OF Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. By name: Yehudah Livneh position: General Patent Counsel at Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd.

Witness och Tikuo, Icma

EXECUTED ON BEHALF OF Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. By name: Uzi Karniel position: General Counsel & Corporate Secretary at Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd.

Witness Galit Anile Site A

EXECUTED ON BEHALF OF Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc. By name: Richard S. Egosi position: Senior Vice President, General Counsel, and Secretary at Teva North America



Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have signed this Assignment on the day and year first above written



Witness

EXECUTED ON BEHALF OF Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. By name: Uzi Karniel position: General Counsel & Corporate Secretary at Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd.



Witness

EXECUTED ON BEHALF OF Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc. By name: Richard S. Egosi position: Senior Vice President, General Counsel, and Secretary at Teva North America

SFAIRS	Witness Doris B. McNeill
ET (m)	Teva Pharmaceuticals 425 Privet Road Horsham, PH 19044

RECORDED: 05/29/2007